

LRB093 21426 HSS 48162 r

HR0723

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives
- 3 learned with shock and regret of the death of Michael S.
- 4 DeLarco of Schaumburg on Monday, February 23, 2004; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Michael was a fifth grade student at St. Hubert
- 6 Catholic School in Hoffman Estates; he and his family were
- 7 travelling to see his great-grandmother at Norridge nursing
- 8 home; she passed away Tuesday; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Michael was known for his smiling face and his
- 10 big, warm heart; and
- 11 WHEREAS, The passing of Michael S. DeLarco has been deeply
- 12 felt by many, especially his parents, Michael and Linda
- DeLarco; his sister, Andreya; his grandparents, Eleanore Socha
- 14 and Michael (Jackie) DeLarco; his uncles and aunts, Bob
- 15 (Felicia) Socha, Jim (Vickie) Socha, John Socha, Dawn (Rich)
- 16 Stieber, and Kris "T" Vogt; his cousins Zachary, Eli, Nicole,
- 17 Matthew, Ashley, Richie, Allison and Taylor; and his many
- 18 friends, classmates, and teachers; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 20 NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
- 21 mourn the passing of Michael S. DeLarco, who was taken from
- this life too early, and we extend our deepest sympathy to his
- 23 friends, family, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 24 further
- 25 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 26 presented to the family of Michael S. DeLarco as an expression
- of our sincere condolences at the loss of their loved one.